

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 5 of 2024

Date of order: 26.09.2024

Greater Phulbari Area Deficit School
Retired Teachers and Employees vs. The State of Meghalaya & anr.
Association

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms. K. Decruse, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA

Parties pray that the matter be listed for hearing in due course.
Accordingly, list the matter on 22.10.2024, for hearing.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
26.09.2024
"Sylvana PS"