

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 5 of 2024

Date of order: 09.12.2025

Greater Phulbari Area Deficit
School Retired Teachers and
Employees Association v. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA

Mr S. Chanda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has submitted that the order passed in WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 on 02.09.2025 would have a bearing in the present appeal and that this appeal may be heard along with WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 to be listed on 10.12.2025.

Let this matter be listed along with WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 tomorrow i.e., 10.12.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
09.12.2025
"Sylvana-PS"