

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024
WA No. 5 of 2024

Date of order: 10.12.2025

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya
Great Phulbari Area Deficit School Retired vs State of Meghalaya & anr
Teachers and Employees Association

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv. with
Mrs R. Dutta, Adv.
Mr S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA
Mr E.R. Chyne, GA
Ms S. Laloo, GA
Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG
Mr E.R. Chyne, GA
Mr K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA

On the prayer of the learned AAG, the time to file the affidavit by the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department has been extended till today. The said copy of the affidavit has already been served on Mr K. Paul, learned Senior Advocate representing the writ petitioners.

These matters shall be listed on 15.12.2025.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
10.12.2025
"Sylvana PS"