

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024
WA No. 5 of 2024

Date of order: 28.01.2026

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya
Great Phulbari Area Deficit School Retired vs State of Meghalaya & anr
Teachers and Employees Association

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv. with
Mrs R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA
Mr K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA

In view of the order dated 9th December, 2025 passed in WA No.5
of 2024, both the aforesaid petitions will have to be heard together.

WA No. 5 of 2024 cannot be heard by one of us i.e., Justice
Diengdoh. Hence, place both the petitions along with the miscellaneous
application before the co-ordinate Bench, headed by Justice Thangkhiew.

Registry to take steps accordingly.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
28.01.2026
"Sylvana PS"